No.EX##-OMN0036-A
PRODUCT NAME
Fieldbus system
Digital unit
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX600-DX##
EX600-DY##
EX600-DM##

No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Digital input unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-DX
Digital input  Connector, number of inputs and open circuit detection
Input type
 Symbol Connector Number of inputs
Open circuit
detection
Symbol Content  B 4xM12 connector (5 pin) ∗ 8 inputs No
P PNP  C 8xM8 connector (3 pin) 8 inputs No
N NPN  C1 8xM8 connector (3 pin) 8 inputs Yes
  D 8xM12 connector (5 pin) ∗ 16 inputs No
  E D-sub connector (25 pin) 16 inputs No
  F Spring type terminals (32 pin) 16 inputs No
  ∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
Names and Functions of Product
•EX600-DX B
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Input) Connector for input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-18-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
•EX600-DX C
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Input) Connector for input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
•EX600-DX D
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Input) Connector for input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-19-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
•EX600-DX E
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Input) Connector for input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Lock screw Fixes D-sub connector. (No.4-40 UNC)
5 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
6 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
•EX600-DX F
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Input) Connector for input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-20-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
(1)EX600-DX B/EX600-DX D
•Connector pin assignment
Configuration Pin number Signal name
1 24 V (Control and input)
2 Input 2
3 0 V (Control and input)
4 Input 1
 5 FE
∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
•Circuit diagram

No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Digital output unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-DY
Digital output  Connector and number of outputs
   Symbol Connector Number of outputs
Output type  B 4xM12 connector (5 pin)  ∗ 8 outputs
Symbol Content  E D-sub connector (25 pin) 16 outputs
P PNP  F Spring type terminals (32 pin) 16 outputs
N NPN  ∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
Names and Functions of Product
•EX600-DY B
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Output) Connector for output device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-35-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
•EX600-DY E
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Output) Connector for output device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Lock screw Fixes D-sub connector. (No.4-40 UNC)
5 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
6 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
•EX600-DY F
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Output) Connector for output device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-36-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
(1)EX600-DY B
•Connector pin assignment
Signal name
Configuration Pin number
EX600-DYPB EX600-DYNB
1 NC 24 V (Output)
2 Output 2 Output 2
3 0 V (Output) NC
4 Output 1 Output 1
 5 FE FE
∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
•Circuit diagram
•EX600-DYPB •EX600-DYNB
●Precautions for handling
Be sure to fit a seal cap on any unused connectors. Proper use of the seal cap enables the
enclosure to achieve IP67 specification.
Note the following points when using the open circuit detection:
•This function detects open circuit only when the output is OFF. Therefore if output is turned
ON, open circuit can not be detected.
•Refer to the SI unit Operation Manual of protocol used for setting of the open circuit
detection.
-37-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
(2)EX600-DY E
•Connector pin assignment
Signal name
Configuration Pin number
EX600-DYPE EX600-DYNE
1 Output 0
2 Output 2
3 Output 4
4 Output 6
5 Output 8

No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Digital I/O unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-DM
Digital I/O  Connector and number of I/O
 Symbol Connector Number of inputs Number of outputsInput and
Output type  E D-sub connector (25 pin) 8 inputs 8 outputs
Symbol Content  F Spring type terminals (32 pin) 8 inputs 8 outputs
P PNP
N NPN
Names and Functions of Product
•EX600-DM E
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (I /O) Connector for input and output devices.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Lock screw Fixes D-sub connector. (No.4-40 UNC)
5 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
6 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-47-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
•EX600-DM F
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (I/O) Connector for input and output devices.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-48-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
(1)EX600-DM E
•Connector pin assignment
Signal name
Configuration Pin number
EX600-DMPE EX600-DMNE
1 Input 0
2 Input 1
3 Input 2
4 Input 3
5 Input 4
6 Input 5
7 Input 6
8 Input 7
9 24 V (Control and input)
10 24 V (Control and input)
11 0 V (Control and input)
12 0 V (Control and input)
13 FE
14 Output 0
15 Output 1
16 Output 2
17 Output 3
18 Output 4
19 Output 5
20 Output 6
21 Output 7
22 0 V (Output) 24 V (Output)
23 0 V (Output) 24 V (Output)
24 0 V (Output) 24 V (Output)
25 FE
-49-
No.EX##-OMN0036-A